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307.7 EJECTION AND EXCLUSION

On November 22, 2013, Executive Director Chuck Trout issued an exclusion order against Roberto Meraz, 
License #152224, under Commission Rule 307.7 for violation of Texas Penal Code Section 36.02, Bribery, 
and Commission Rule 311.204.  The term of the exclusion is indefinite.  During the exclusion, any race 
animal owned by Mr. Meraz is ineligible to start.  See Rule 307.7(c). A copy of the order is available from 
the Austin headquarters.
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